



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1037/2025
R K IDENTITY HIDDENAppellant
Through: Mr. Varun Deswal and Mr. Danish
Khan, Advocates.
versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabahrwal, APP for the
State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

% **24.07.2025**

CRL.M.A. 21241/2025

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.A. 1037/2025

Heard.

Admit and list in due course.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1577/2025

Issue notice. Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of the State.
Nominal roll/ status report be called before the next date of hearing.

List on 03.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

JULY 24, 2025/kd