



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1037/2025

R K IDENTITY HIDDEN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Deswal and Mr. Danish
Khan, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1577/2025

It is already 04:35 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 11.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

aj