



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1037/2025**

R K IDENTITY HIDDEN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Deshwal, Adv (DHCLSC)
with Mr. Danish Khan and Mr.
Salman Khan, Advs

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Nikhil Kumar, PS Ambedkar Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1577/2025

1. An adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the
appellant.

2. List on 31.07.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 28, 2026

rs