



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010482402025

+ **CRL.A. 1037/2025**

R K IDENTITY HIDDEN

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Danish Khan, Advocate**

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Nikhil Kumar**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
31.07.2026

%

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1577/2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

2. List on 28.09.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 31, 2026